

## Commission on the Status of Women Regular Meeting – APRIL 24, 2019 APPROVED MINUTES

The meeting convened at 6:50pm with Chairperson Leftwich presiding.

## **ROLL CALL**

Present: Campbell, Howard, Shanoski, Leftwich, Lu, Verma

Absent: None Excused: Freedman

## **Comments from the Public**

Public attendance: 1Public comments: 1

## **Action**

Item # 2: The Commission on the Status of Women approved the agenda for this meeting.

M/S/C: Campbell/Shanoski

Ayes: Campbell, Howard, Shanoski, Leftwich, Lu, Verma

Absent: None Excused: Freedman

Item # 4: The Commission on the Status of Women approved the March 20, 2019 meeting

minutes.

M/S/C: Campbell/Lu

Ayes: Campbell, Howard, Shanoski, Leftwich, Lu, Verma

Absent: None

**Excused:** Freedman

Commission on the Status of Women Approved Minutes – March 20, 2019 Page 2 of 2

Item # 8: The Commission on the Status of Women approved the letter to City Council

supporting the funding request for the Women's Daytime Drop-In Center.

M/S/C: Shanoski/Howard

Ayes: Campbell, Howard, Shanoski, Leftwich, Lu, Verma

**Absent:** None **Excused:** Freedman

Item # 12: The Commission on the Status of Women created the subcommittee on Women's

Homelessness and reauthorized the subcommittees for Paid Family Leave, Equal

Pay, and Santa Rita Jail.

M/S/C: Shanoski/Campbell

Ayes: Campbell, Howard, Shanoski, Leftwich,

**Absent:** Lu, Verma None

**Excused:** Freedman

The meeting was adjourned at 8:26pm.

Respectfully Submitted, Shallon Allen, Secretary Commission on the Status of Women